HOOK Isaac

Born: 6 Nov 1874 Tawa Flat, NZ
Died: 7 Oct 1943 (69) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: See earlier page

Mother: See earlier page

Married: 30 Apr 1896 Wellington, NZ
STRATTON Sarah Caroline

Born: 3 Dec 1876 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 21 Jul 1967 (91) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: David 1857 - 1878 Wellington
Mother: Jenny Madson (nee Hall) 1859 1911
Children:

Hook David Harry Friend

Born; 9 Nov 1895 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 4 Nov 1972 (77) Levin, NZ
Buried:

WW1, enlisted, Jul 1917

Married (1Y) 17 Aug 1918

Fosella Lelia Igea * #

Born: 15 Oct 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 Jan 1940 (52) Buller, NZ
Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Buller, NZ

Married: (2"9)

Paurini Temahinganui Mary (Tohaia)
Born: 8 Sep 1912

Died: 29 Aug 1980 (68)

Buried:

* Married (1) 7 Oct 1908
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Fairs Athol Edmund Carleton

Born: 1 Aug 1885 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 16 May 1920 (35) Stratford, NZ
Buried: Kopuatoma cemetery, Stratford, NZ

Hook Isaac Whynn

Born: 20 Dec 1898 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Aug 1899 (1) Tawa Flat, NZ
Buried:

Hook Clarence Theodore

Born: 12 Jul 1900 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1978 (78) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Pukekoraka catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
Hook Ernest

Born: 14 Oct 1901

Died: 15 Oct 1901 (0)

Buried:

Hook Albert

Born: Jan 1910 Levin, NZ
Died:

Buried:

Hook Kenneth Hilton

Born: 28 Feb 1911 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Apr 1990 (79) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ, cremated

Married: 1 Oct 1932

Gregan Lucy Veronica

Born: 19 Feb 1910 Geraldine, NZ
Died: 1 Jul 2004 (94) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ
Property:

Isaac:

Railway Block 6, Lot 103 1922 - 1925 Now 141 Cambridge St
NOTES:

# Daughter of Marco & Octavia Fosella
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Electoral Rolls:

1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1938
1941
1943
1946

1949
1954
1957
1960
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Isaac
Makino
Blackridge
Blackridge
Blackridge
Porirua

Levin

Kent St

Kent St

Kent St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Attendant

Carter

Carter

Carter

Carter

Gardener

Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener
Borough Gardener

171 Cambridge St
171 Cambridge St
171 Cambridge St
171 Cambridge St
171 Cambridge St

David
Hawera
Cambridge St
Queen St
Wellington
Westport
Westport
Westport
Westport
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Hokio Beach Rd

Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Painter

Painter & Decorator
Painter & Decorator
Painter & Decorator
Painter & Decorator
Painter

Painter

Painter

Painter

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Sarah
Tawa Flat Married
Tawa Flat Married
Tawa Flat Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Lelia
Hawera Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Wellington Married
Westport Married
Westport Married
Westport Married
Westport Married

Temahinganui

Levin
Levin

Married
Married



1963
1966

1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1935
1938
1941
1943
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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171 Cambridge St
171 Cambridge St

Clarence

Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Wellington
Wellington
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Kenneth
Wellington
Wellington

Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Pensioner
Pensioner

Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Hokio Beach Rd

Laundress

Lucy

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Levin
Levin
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann
Dann

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



