HOOK Isaac

Born: 6 Nov 1874 Tawa Flat, NZ Died: 7 Oct 1943 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: See earlier page Mother: See earlier page

Married: 30 Apr 1896 Wellington, NZ

STRATTON Sarah Caroline

Born: 3 Dec 1876 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 21 Jul 1967 (91) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: David 1857 – 1878 Wellington

Mother: Jenny Madson (nee Hall) 1859 1911

Children:

Hook David Harry Friend

Born; 9 Nov 1895 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 4 Nov 1972 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried:

WW1, enlisted, Jul 1917

Married (1st) 17 Aug 1918

Fosella Lelia Igea * #

Born: 15 Oct 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Jan 1940 (52) Buller, NZ

Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Buller, NZ

Married: (2nd)

Paurini Temahinganui Mary (Tohaia)

Born: 8 Sep 1912

Died: 29 Aug 1980 (68)

Buried:

* Married (1st) 7 Oct 1908

Fairs Athol Edmund Carleton

Born: 1 Aug 1885 Wanganui, NZ Died: 16 May 1920 (35) Stratford, NZ

Buried: Kopuatoma cemetery, Stratford, NZ

Hook Isaac Whynn

Born: 20 Dec 1898 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Aug 1899 (1) Tawa Flat, NZ

Buried:

Hook Clarence Theodore

Born: 12 Jul 1900 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 24 Jun 1978 (78) Otaki, NZ Buried: Pukekoraka catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Hook Ernest

Born: 14 Oct 1901 Died: 15 Oct 1901 (0)

Buried:

Hook Albert

Born: Jan 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: Buried:

Hook Kenneth Hilton

Born: 28 Feb 1911 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 Apr 1990 (79) Dannevirke, NZ Buried: Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ, cremated

Married: 1 Oct 1932

Gregan Lucy Veronica

Born: 19 Feb 1910 Geraldine, NZ Died: 1 Jul 2004 (94) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

Property:

Isaac:

Railway Block 6, Lot 103 1922 – 1925 Now 141 Cambridge St

NOTES:

Daughter of Marco & Octavia Fosella

Electoral Rolls:

	Isaac	Sarah		h
1896	Makino	Labourer		
1897	Blackridge	Labourer		
1899	Blackridge	Labourer		
1900	Blackridge	Labourer	Tawa Flat	Married
1903	Porirua	Attendant	Tawa Flat	Married
1905	Levin	Carter	Tawa Flat	Married
1911	Kent St	Carter	Levin	Married
1914	Kent St	Carter	Levin	Married
1919	Kent St	Carter	Levin	Married
1922	Cambridge St	Gardener	Levin	Married
1925	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1928	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1931	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1935	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1938	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1941	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1943	Cambridge St	Borough Gardener	Levin	Married
1946	Cambridge St		Levin	Widow
1949	Cambridge St		Levin	Widow
1954	171 Cambridge S		Levin	Widow
1957	171 Cambridge S		Levin	Widow
1960	171 Cambridge St		Levin	Widow
1963	171 Cambridge St		Levin	Widow
1966	171 Cambridge S	St	Levin	Widow
	David		Lelia	1
1919	Hawera	Labourer	Hawera	Married
1919	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1922	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1925	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1928	Westport	Painter & Decorator	Westport	Married
1931	Westport	Painter & Decorator	Westport	Married
1935	Westport	Painter & Decorator	Westport	Married
1938	Westport	Painter & Decorator	Westport	Married
1938	Wellington	Painter		
1941	Wellington	Painter		
1943	Wellington	Painter		
1946	Hokio Beach Rd	Painter		
			Temahinganui	
1949	Hokio Beach Rd	Painter	Levin	Married
1954	Hokio Beach Rd	Painter	Levin	Married
1957	Hokio Beach Rd	Painter		
1960	Hokio Beach Rd	Painter		

1963 1966	171 Cambridge St 171 Cambridge St	Pensioner Pensioner	Hokio Beach Rd Laundress	
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Clarence Cambridge St Cambridge St Cambridge St Wellington Wellington Otaki	Hairdresser Hairdresser Hairdresser Hairdresser Hairdresser Barman Barman Barman Barman Barman Pensioner Pensioner Pensioner		
1935 1938 1941 1943 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1978	Kenneth Wellington Wellington Cambridge St Cambridge St Dannevirke	Butcher	Lucy Wellington Wellington Levin Levin Dann Dann Dann Dann Dann Dann Dann Da	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married